

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

6-6-2018

Idaho Retired Firefighters Association v. Public Employee Retirement Board Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45769

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Idaho Retired Firefighters Association v. Public Employee Retirement Board Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45769" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7450.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7450

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO

IDAHO RETIRED FIRE FIGHTERS
ASSOCIATION, SHARON KOELLING,
and JOHN ANDERSON

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
BOARD,

Defendant-Respondent.

Supreme Court Case No. 45769

Industrial Commission
Case No. 17-000044

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

APPEALED FROM THE IDAHO INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

James Piotrowski
Herzfeld & Piotrowski, PLLC
824 W. Franklin
Boise, Idaho 83701
Telephone: (208) 331-9200
Facsimile: (208) 331-9201
james@idunionlaw.com

Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellant

Clay Smith
Deputy Attorney General
954 W. Jefferson Street, Floor 2
Boise, Idaho 83701
Telephone: (208) 334-4118
Facsimile: (208) 854-8073
clay.smith@ag.idaho.gov

Attorney for the Defendant/ Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
	A. Nature of the Case.....	1
	B. Procedural History.....	2
	C. Statement of the Facts.....	4
	1. History of the Firemen’s Retirement Fund and its Integration Into PERSI.....	4
	2. Application of the COLA Provision of the 1976 and Subsequent Amendments.....	7
II.	ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	10
III.	STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	10
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	11
	A. The Industrial Commission Erred as a Matter of Law When it Failed to Issue a Declaratory Judgment Requiring the Retirement Board to Base FRF COLA’s on the Wages of “Paid Firefighters” Rather Than on the Wages of all “Employees.”.....	11
	B. The Industrial Commission Erred When it Failed to Require PERSI and the Retirement Board to Perform Their Statutory Duty to Determine Who are Paid Firefighters, and Base COLA Increases Only on Their Wages.....	12
	C. The Change in COLA Methodology Results in Violations of the Idaho and United States Constitutions.....	16
V.	CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Agricultural Products Corp. v. Utah Power & Light Co.</i> , 98 Idaho 23, 28-29 (1976)	19
<i>Arkansas Nat. Gas Co. v. Arkansas R.R. Comm'n.</i> , 261 U.S. 379, 43 S.Ct. 387 (1923)...	19
<i>Berglund v. Potlatch Corp.</i> , 129 Idaho 752, 754, 932 P.2d 875, 877 (1996).....	10
<i>Bortz v. Payless Drug Stores</i> , 110 Idaho 942, 945, 719 P.2d 1202 (1986).....	20
<i>Combs v. Kelly Logging</i> , 115 Idaho 695, 697, 769 P.2d 572 (1989).....	20
<i>Deonier v. PERSI</i> , 144 Idaho 721 (1988).....	18, 19
<i>In Re Fidelity State Bank</i> , 35 Idaho 797, 810 (1922).....	19
<i>Steen v. Denny's Rest.</i> , 135 Idaho 234, 235, 16 P.3d 910 (2000).....	11

FEDERAL CONSTITUTION

Article I, Section 10 of the U.S. Constitution.....	16
---	----

STATE CONSTITUTION

Article I, Section 16 of the Idaho Constitution.....	16
Article V, Section 9 of the Idaho Constitution.....	10

STATE STATUTES

1979 Idaho Sess. Laws ch. 147.....	6
1980 Idaho Sess. Laws ch. 50	6, 7
1990 Idaho Sess. Laws ch. 231	7
I.C. §59-1302	11, 14
I.C. §59-1391(f).....	8
I.C. §59-1392 to §59-1356.....	6, 12, 17
I.C. §59-1356	6, 12, 17
I.C. §59-1397	8
I.C. §59-1356	6, 12, 17
I.C. §72-1471.....	7, 9, 13
